

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1917	797	Version: 1							
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed					
File created:	3/3/2	2020		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL					
On agenda:				Final actio	n: 3/24/2020					
Effective date:										
Title:	Substitute resolution relative to the nomination for The Beacon/504 West National Avenue for a Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation Community Development Investment Grant, in the 12th Aldermanic District.									
Sponsors:	ALD. PEREZ									
Indexes:	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, GRANTS									
Attachments:	1. Hearing Notice List, 2. PowerPoint									
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Action	Result	Tally			
3/3/2020	0	COMMC	ON COUNCIL		ASSIGNED TO					
3/12/2020	1	CITY CL	LERK		DRAFT SUBMITTED					
3/12/2020	1		G, NEIGHBORH OPMENT COM		HEARING NOTICES SENT					
3/12/2020	1		G, NEIGHBORH OPMENT COM		HEARING NOTICES SENT					

3/17/2020	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
3/24/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
4/2/2020	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

191797

SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. PEREZ

Substitute resolution relative to the nomination for The Beacon/504 West National Avenue for a Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation Community Development Investment Grant, in the 12th Aldermanic District.

This substitute resolution authorizes the City to nominate The Beacon/504 West National Avenue for a Community Development Investment Grant from the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation. The purpose of the project is to assist in the redevelopment of The Beacon/504 West National Avenue in the South 5th Street "Creative Corridor" in the City of Milwaukee.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee ("City") is eligible to nominate projects for grant funds from the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation ("WEDC"); and

Whereas, The implementation of this Community Development Investment Grant will involve the expenditure of \$4,378,125; and

Whereas, The City recognizes that the redevelopment of The Beacon is critical to the prosperity of the South 5th Street "Creative Corridor"; and

Whereas, The benefits to the City from this grant project appear to exceed the City's obligations to be incurred under this project; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City nominates The Beacon/504 West National Avenue for a Community Development Investment Grant. DCD:Natanael.Martinez:nm 03/12/20